CMOS Monolithic Voltage Converter
_______________General Description
The MAX660 monolithic, charge-pump voltage inverter
converts a +1.5V to +5.5V input to a corresponding
-1.5V to -5.5V output. Using only two low-cost
capacitors, the charge pump’s 100mA output replaces
switching regulators, eliminating inductors and their
associated cost, size, and EMI. Greater than 90%

TOP VIEW
__________________Pin Configuration
______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP. RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX660CPA 0°C to +70°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX660CSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO
MAX660C/D 0°C to +70°C Dice*
MAX660EPA -40°C to +85°C 8 Plastic DIP
MAX660ESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO
*Contact factory for dice specifications.
MAX660MJA -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP
 MAX660ESA
CONDITIONS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS